PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Takahiro HOSOKAWA	06/06/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA	
Street Address:	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku	
City:	Nagoya, Aichi	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	467-8561	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12167700

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)756-8087

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-756-8000

Email: kmaramba@mwe.com

Correspondent Name: MCDERMOTT WILL & EMERY LLP

Address Line 1: 600 13TH STREET, N.W.

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005-3096

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	075880-0099
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bernard P. Codd

Total Attachments: 2

source=0758800099assign#page1.tif source=0758800099assign#page2.tif

CH \$40

PATENT REEL: 021195 FRAME: 0429

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
Docket No.: 075880-0099 PATENTS	ONLY			
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please				
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Takahiro HOSOKAWA	Name: BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA			
	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No				
3. Nature of Conveyance/Execution Date(s)	Address: 15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya, Aichi			
	467-8561, JAPAN			
Execution Date(s): June 6, 2008				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name				
☐ Joint Research Agreement				
Government Interest Assignment				
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License				
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
4. Application or patent number(s):	☐ This document is being filed together with a new application.			
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).			
Additional numbers attac	, — — —			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: MCDERMOTT WILL & EMERY LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00			
Internal Address:	☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 600 13th Street, N.W.	☐ Enclosed			
	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: Washington State: D. C. Zip: 20005-3096				
Phone Number: 202.756.8000	8. Payment Information:			
Fax Number: 202.756.8087				
Email Address:	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers			
	Expiration Date			
	b. Deposit Account Number 500417 Authorized User Name			
	Transition Obel Italie			
9. Signature.	10/11/1			
Michael A. Messina 33,424	1 (July 1, 2008			
Name and Registration No. of Person Signing	Signature Date			
Total number of pages including	ng cover sheet, attachments and documents: 2			
I				

PATENT REEL: 021195 FRAME: 0430

ASSIGNMENT

	•	(1)	Takahiro HOSOKAWA	(5)	
(1-8) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)		(2)			
	\ <i>'</i>	(3)		(7)	
•		(4)		(8)	
				dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerarsigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign	ations paid
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KA	ISHA	
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nago	ya, Aichi 467-8561, Japan	
	<u>.</u>		America as defined in 35 U.S.C. † any and all provisional, non-provisional	nee) the entire right, title and interest for the United in the invention, and in all applications for patent divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue app divisional reexamination certificates that may be g	including dication(s),
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	Image Forming Device		
	of Invention such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number		(Attorney Docket No. 07588	30-0099	
			= ,) executed an application for patent in the United	States of
(12)	Insert Date of		America		
(,	Signing of Application	(12)	on <u>fun. 6, 2</u>	008	· ·
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number		·
reissue a such appropriate concernition cooperate with claim reexamin United Si (they have agreemen further id	applications for the invalications and patents at 2) The undersigned in grant and application or control of the undersigned in some provisions of the 4) The undersigned atton a grant of a valid 5) The undersigned it tates resulting from sa testes resulting from sa conflict herewith in conflict herewith 6) The undersigned if the unders	rention rentio	and, and any patent(s) issuing thereon, a Assignees may deem necessary. (s) to execute all papers necessary in the patent of th	s and perform any act which may be necessary in c	declared on, and to onnection reissue or ents of the has ecute, any
i	In witness whereof, e	xecu	ted by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).	
Date	Jun. 6;	2 <i>00</i>	Name of Inventor	Jakahiro Nosokawa (SI Takahiro HOSOKAWA	EAL)
Date			Name of Inventor	(SI	EAL)
Date			Name of Inventor	(SI	EAL)
Date	<u></u>		Name of Inventor	(SI	EAL)

PATENT REEL: 021195 FRAME: 0431